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CIAR|F|A[T CARFAX: Vehicle History Report”

Vehicle Information:

1999 BMW M COUPE

VIN: WBSCM9338XLC60291
HATCHBACK 2 DR

3.2LL6FI

REAR WHEEL DRVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

US $39.90

No accident/damage reported to CARFAX

6 Previous owners

7 Senvice records available

Search for other 1999 BMW M SERIES
vehicles in San Ramon, CA Types of owners: Personal, Lease
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Lastreported odometer

77,438 .
reading

$ $660 Above retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/13 at 1:28:27 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[ENGEEN x| Price calculator”

Adjust the value of this 1999 BMW M Coupe based on the information available in this report

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

E 0 = -

Enter retail book value here

Start by entering the
retail book value from a
pricing guide website.

>
»

+ $660

Above retail book value

This vehicle is worth
more than average,
based on information
in this report,

Begin by entering
the retail book value

Compare adjusted retail

value to seller's asking
price when making

vour decision,

EEEEE Ownership History &k Owners 1-4 & Owner 5 &k Owner 6
The number of ow ners is estimated

Year purchased 1998 2010 2010
Type of ow ner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ow nership 11 yrs. 3 mo. 6 months 2 yrs. 11 mo.
Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces Nex/rii\/(lje;(;co, Arizona Florida
Estimated miles driven per year See Details - -

Last reported odometer reading 75,038 76,346 77,438




C/ARFAMN “ “ “

. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems w ere reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems w ere reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX w ill buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

CIARFAMN

e ] e
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall Ask Your Ask Your Ask Your
Check w ith an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls. Dealer Dealer Dealer
B(a)sllc_ Wlarrantyt timated to h ired. Int ted i tended Warranty Warranty Warranty
q 4 . . - -
riginal w arranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extende Expired Expired Expired
w arranty?
Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle
Still looking? Find similar cars just listed for sale in your area.
1998 BMW M ROADSTER Listed 1 day ago
Body Style: Convertible Roadsport

Engine Type: 3.2L V6 PFI DOHC 24V 408-378-4444
Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM/ FM Cassette, Pow er Brakes, 6-digit Odometer

EREEMAR Free CARFAX Report

Distance: 33.74 mi
View Dealer Inventory
View Details & Photos

1999 BMW M ROADSTER

Body Style: Convertible Maita Chevrolet
Engine Type: 3.2L V6 PFI DOHC 24V 916-423-2111
Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM/ FM Cassette, Pow er Brakes, 6-digit Odometer Distance: 49.29 mi

BOREENK] Free CARFAX Report View Dealer Inventory

View Details & Photos



2000 BMW M ROADSTER
Body Style: Convertible

Engine Type: 3.2L V6 PFI DOHC 24V
Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,
AM/ FM Cassette, Pow er Brakes, 6-digit Odometer

EBREEMAR Free CARFAX Report

Roadsport
408-378-4444

Distance: 33.74 mi
View Dealer Inventory
View Details & Photos
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AOVANTAGE
“m, DEALER ==

Get FREE CARFAX® Reports at

BMW MINI of Concord

EREREN ] 0cteied History

Glossary

& Owner 1 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
Purchased: 1998 . . . o
Type: Personal 10/29/1998 2,123 New Mexu;o T!tle or registration issued
Where: New Mexico Motor Vehicle Dept. F!rst ow ner_reported
Est. miles/year: 8,411/yr Santa Fe, NM Titled or registered as
Est. length 10/29/98 - Title personal_vehlcle
owned: 6/21/05 #980271D75001089  Loan or lien reported
(byrs. 7mo.) 101/12/1999 4,019 New Mexico Passed emissions inspection
Low mileage! Inspection Station
This ow ner drove Albuquerque, NM
less than the 01/10/2002 New Mexico Registration issued or renew ed
industry average Motor Vehicle Dept.
of 15,000 miles Albuquerque, NM
per year.
' 01/15/2003 New Mexico Registration issued or renew ed
1 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
09/11/2003 36,890 Sandia BMW Maintenance inspection completed
Albuquerque, NM Body electrical w iring repaired
505-884-0066
sandiabmw .com
11/25/2003 40,843 Sandia BMW Washed/detailed
Albuquerque, NM
505-884-0066
sandiabmw .com
03/12/2004 43,124 Sandia BMW Oil and filter changed
Albuquerque, NM Engine/pow ertrain computer/module checked
505-884-0066 Washed/detailed
sandiabmw .com
04/12/2004 44,507 Sandia BMW Engine/pow ertrain computer/module checked
Albuquerque, NM Body electrical w iring repaired
505-884-0066
sandiabmw .com
02/10/2005 52,910 Sandia BMW Pre-delivery inspection completed
Albugquerque, NM Oil and filter changed
505-884-0066 Brake fluid flushed/changed
sandiabmw .com Drive belt(s) replaced
Pow er steering hose(s)/line(s) replaced
Drive belts replaced
Pow er steering checked
Fuel tank level sender replaced
& Owner 2 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

Purchased: 2005




06/21/2005 53,033 New Mexico Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Santa Fe, NM
Title
#05172901A 110256
08/01/2007 New Mexico Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Silver
Santa Fe, NM
Title
#07213201A000000
12/26/2007 Arizona Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
12/26/2007 56,988 Arizona Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Gilbert, AZ
Title #549M007360016
Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
01/14/2010 75,038 Arizona Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Saint Joseph, MO Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Title #AJ40010014011
Tw o states? Vehicle
leasing companies often
title a car in one state but
register it to be driven in
another.
02/01/2010 Auto Auction Sold at auction
Desert Southw est
Region
Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.
Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
02/05/2010 Arizona Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Tucson, AZ
Title #50L0010036024
02/23/2010 75,088 North Carolina Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC
03/01/2010 75,098 Crown BMW Washed/detailed
Greensboro Four w heel alignment performed
Greensboro, NC
336-323-3900
crow nauto.com
03/16/2010 75,174 North Carolina Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC
04/27/2010 75,214  North Carolina Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC




08/21/2010

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Jacksonville, FL

Vehicle purchase reported

Jacksonville, FL
Title #0104951091

08/31/2010 76,346 Tom Bush BMW Of Four w heel alignment performed
Orange Park
Jacksonville, FL
904-777-2500
opbmw .com
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
09/16/2010 77,438 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued
Jacksonville, FL New ow ner reported
Title #0104951091 Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver
04/19/2011 Florida Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as
Jacksonville, FL personal vehicle
Title #0104951091 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver
03/22/2012 Florida Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as
Jacksonville, FL personal vehicle
Title #0104951091 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver
04/03/2013 Florida Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as

personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Avoid financial
headaches. Make sure
the loan has been paid
off if you're buying from
a private seller.
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I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist

w hen you go to test drive this 1999 BMW M Coupe.

ugﬂ'?

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at ww w .carfax.com.
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CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision

about your next used car.

First Owner




When the first ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle fromthe new ow ner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car
dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner w ith proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.
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Get FREE CARFAX® Reports at

ADYANTAGE
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Lexus of Pleasanton Shop Now >

Follow Us: [ facebook.com/CARFAX 3 @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBLLITY IS

ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2013 CARFAX; Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.

9/12/13 1:28:27 PM (EDT)



